
2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher with Organized 
Split Needle Bar and Automatic Thread Trimmer 

=*tt*Stt~~J:l~f*l.l: 
aiif'ii31D*tJJ ~ ~ ~ ':1 

LH-1182-4 
LH-1182-5 
LH-1182-6 
PARTS LIST 

-------

29005600 
No.0552-02 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
r~- •:; 1) A 1- (/) JL1J 

! . The pan I"H.1mbers of P<lt'U shown in the figure ind1cate the corresponding numbers lRef. No.l shown by the Index. 
gj;:-.;i'f; ""-.h t: ifi~(l)J"'o.& ~;t, 12J;:,..;.. "::> n \~'-!.No \=1¢! -.;o-J L: X::FC:·"t ~ -1 / T i 7 ,A;:.: J: ') ·t, ,f (7)p'b4t:' h f:!' f} J. T 

2. ExPlanation of codes 
10-li}m!J<'!'l 
1) Codes on tM "Note'' column 

-~,i;!E~ !M'l7:l1C-i} 

CD .:;,-. . means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
jfl"L§jC).t.;:-•;; 1) A i- t: ~'! ;_ "( "Y@?lJ! ;5 :f'._. t~ RB.f'n ~ :@.'% '... l T 

® #01 ....... refer 'to the "Note" exolanation at bottom of page. 
oOt """-YT0 "AJC~ mt¢,,!!A~~!m .... "T:'"F?-~· 

2) Codes on the ''E. C. (Engineering cha:nge:)'' column 
"&!!'!'~ • l!l!m!c"i 
(f) A,l0/83 .... Added from October, 1983 

198341GF! .I: 11 i&}lKl <?- :n t: 

@ 0.10/83 . Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983.;¢.1QFJ;;. r: q'IJf.$¢ nt: 

r@ When prewous parts iObsoleterl part) and new pans {Added parts) are not mterchangeable wnh eaeh other 
; i!}5J'..O)J:i~ij;1)•t,:\.'~~Q');tl'€> 

I
! In t"is case, even obsoleted part W.l can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the oarts wi;h changed dates <~nd place your orde-rs. 

:.(l)lf;'%!1tH:f-(D)~nt:J'f..:i:"'Ct,:...i:Xl:'~lTh·:,, :;:J!4:19t:.!lf, ·,,Tr~trm$,f',.~:~U.RL"C.:.:t::)(T~t' 

, Example ( f9t1) 

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. No. ;:ttc co 3 ~J!.1f.F! .ll, 

Lr~-1 81401-100.000 Needle bar 
r;----::::1 

~ ;0.10/83, "'l);):-

* 81401·100.000-A Netrdle bar L'\.1.9g ;.. 'J :r;-

rf * 81105-200.000 Fr<Jme cover io-:-iOJ83; i Bll05-300.()QQJ 

I B1105
1

300.000I 
= 

'• Frame cover 1A,10/83• 7 '..--J;.."j]/>--
L----' 

L@ In ''"'when p<eviou• pa<t$ and new pan a<e intecchangeable with each othec; 
im:i'o9>:B: ~tt tr I) ~ lt~O? ~~ 

Amt. 
Req. 

"' ;,. 

In this ca~ the new part number is replaced on the" a"ct !Japanese}" column of the previous. parts, so please order by the new part nombec 
::: Ol;tl.g-l;.:, IS 1m£ ;J;i.f.!l:st r;;"'c~·lftl'H: Jf tL t: .IJ' .n ~ t1 :.. L, S.:i:t.dC.A L 't .t> r: l ;-OJ l:', !IF L ;. • &'n_. -r :.. ,i XT ¢ t'. 

@ C.10183 

t!U_105-500~0! 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
iE L'· 'lib4 

Plea\>e order by the correct par~ number . 
.IE L 1.·~:~:-r.:. ;:txr ~~,A 

@ M.10/83 The amount reqtmed IS changed ftom October, 1983 
The new amount required is showr> in the "Amt. Req"_ column. 
19831f.10.fii! .l r!;7B:t~'·:\t:J!t:t.;-;;t~ .:O>t;~~;~--~:(;l:'*ifL•.·;t•t;·~jf::L't~li l T 

3) Codes on the "AmL Req," column 

·~·' l!i!JJ!E .. (1)2 

@ 2.0 

@ 

@ !11 .. 

Indica-tes amoum requ;roo is 2. 
~•. 2 ~oo !-~ :n L j -r A 

Indicates length in meters. \unit is meted 
::§; ~, 2 -" t ;1- ~ ~ 'h L l T. (-.1::::. i: .>t - 1- it.- 't i) 

Indicates parts obSOleted from the parts list. 
:;. (}),.,..::-- ".1 IJ A 1- tr ':; A:li~* ;?- fit; g:,hc~ l T 

Indica-tes sub parts which construct the &SSembly part. 
As.$embly part is shown as "asm." and .Pi in Japanese, rn the "D<m:riptwn" column, 
liftlS-6;&'o~•ntL't\'~~8B""b1:-fttJLj T .~J'H~B.? • .:;;.a"::.S~c:*X1:' "asrr" .fJX\?:.:. c~;:;L"Ctbl') l-r. 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
In order to ensure mat we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when tYdenng the corresponding PART NUMBER 
(ex. 81100-012-AOO} and also the PARTS UST NUMBER (ex. 00':0-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERlAL 

NUMBER, becaU$e there are some parts which have been changed. 

:.(})~ '-- ''/ IJ A r (:. iC.Il ~ ft 1: 1., :z, tm.ffl!~~Q ~ :: ~:£>c Ci)~ :: ~ :a~J'~:<(J) :~:~ (i9U ~ :;:, 
it hit l, =~OJ /{-'Y IJ 7. e <Jl~i!'llf~ (~~Jl:ET, j§IJ ;i.(;f, No0010·0 1) 31.:;, 

B 1109·012-AOO) T- ;i:;tT t' v. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C 0 N T E N T S 
13 ;;:: 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . 1 
!iUl • :>'\. ~ IMl ~ 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS . . .. .. . .. . . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. 3 
J:.fi!I·~W-00~ 

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .. . 5 
tt~OO~ 

4. REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
it~ ll:~~ il' · :il'd1~ 7- IMl ~ 

5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ............................ 9 
~·rfi!IOO~ 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................... 11 
i!~!Ul~ 

7. PRESSER BAR I TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .............. ~ ......... 13 
W-t~ · *~ Q ~00.~ 

8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................. 15 
*1;1]~~·00~ 

9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..................... 17 
E!lfli1!i!~OO~ 

10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................................... 19 
'71' /{-~fi!Ml~ 

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .......................................... 21 
~ii!!OO~ 

12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .......................... 23 
iHl 1m • JW J: l:f IMl ~ 

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ........................... 24 
"'.Jl-- J- fJrt.- • *~~~!100~ 

14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ..... 25 
"'. Jl-- 1- 7J re - • * ~ ~ ~ ri!Ul ~ ( iflfgiJ i± )( $ dt, ) 

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......................................... 26 
*:V:~IIOO~ 

16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS ......................................... 27 
"f: - :!? '1' - 1) IUl ~ 

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1182-4 ................................... 27 
LH 118 2-4-Wfflmld"tJ 

18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1182-5. -6 ................................ 27 
LH-1 1 8 2-5. - 6-Wffl$£ 

19. ~~Il. OF E~HANG I NG GAUGE PARTS . .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . . . .. . .. .. . .. 29 
;)C?RT- V ap£-Jt!& 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................ 30 
~ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l. ~~~ ~~~~LANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

~----------

30 

\ 
·~ 
I 53 

\ 
31 

• 
0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NIJTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 

27 
28 
29 
so 
31 
32 
33 
34 

37 
38 
39 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

SS-1!10910-SP 
81118-522-000 

#06 81118-522-00A 
Bl119-522-000 

#01 SS-6111140-SP 
#OI D2112 555-800 
#02 SS-7110910-SP 
#02 83538-112-000 
#04 102-00657 
#04 NS-6110310-SP 
#04 102-00707 
#04 102-00608 
#04 101-24204 
#04 83214-047-000 
#04 03168-555-HOB 
#04 83216-047-000 

SS-7621040-SP 
TA-1250504-RO 
TA-1260504-RO 
TA-2351004-RO 
02611-555-BOO-A 
SS-7ll0710-SP 
TA-!050604-RO 
TA-0750704-RO 

#06 104-18705 
SS-662121o-SP 
TA-1250504-RO 
81140-526-000 
SS-30906!0-SP 
102-00855 

#06 104-18353 
SS-7111120-SP 

WP-0480656-SP 
SS-9111010-SP 
101-29559 

Bll32-521-000 
SD-0380551-SL 
SS-2090710-SP 
Bllll-563-000 
SS-711051D-SP 
B1130-051-000 
SS-2090710-SP 
83138-512-000 

SS-2090710-SP 
102-01200 
101-00410 
101-45506 

#03 102-35208 
SS-2110920-TP 
101-46001 
101-00550 

#05 106-01607 

SCREW 11/64-40 L•8.5 
SIDE PLATE 
SIDE PLATE 

. GASKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 !,•11 
CORD HO!,DER. LARGE 
SCREW 
CORD HOLDER 
TilREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. 
NUT 11/64-40 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
THREAD GUIDE BASE 
THREAD TENSION POST, A 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 
SCREW 3/16-32 L•9.5 
RUBBER PLUG 
PUBBER PLUG 
PUBBER PLUG 
CABLE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 c•7 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 

LEVER 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 3/16-32 L"12 
RCSBER PLUG 
TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FACE PLATE ASM. 
FACE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•10.5 

WASHER 4.Sx8.4x0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L"9.5 
THREAD GUIDE AS!.!. E 

THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING 
HI~GE SCREW 0"3. 8 H"5. 5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L•7 
BED SLIDE SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE. MIDDLE 
SCREW 9/64-40 !,•7 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTIKG PLATE 

SCREW 9/64-40 L•7 
RUBBER PLUG 
BED SCREW STUD 
BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32' TO 7/16-
FEED DOG P•6 1/4 
SCREW 1I/64-40 L,8. 5 
RED SLIDE. LEFT 3/32" TO 7/I6' 
BED SLIDE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 

Note (t£!C) #01 ..... Except LH-1182-4-l(JA.JE),LH-1182-4-2 
#02 ..... For LH-1182-4-1 (Ji\, JE), LH-1182-2 
#03. .. :. Exchanging gauge part (See page 29) 
#04 ..... Except LH-1I82-6 
#05 ..... For LH-1182-6 
#06 ..... For URBAN 'H!TE specification parts. 

-2-

t / I 1 

1~t7;> 11/64-40 L"8.5 
<W 
1W 
7H; 111~/ 
t7*' 11/64-40 L•11 
J-F Wtf A 
?~t7*9 11/64-40 L•8.5 
tt.thtf 
<mrm H 
"'''t'f 11/64-40 
ifY/tW 
1f7/t1f1 
fiHffH,f- A 
Hh-1 ~; 
m 11h?/lt* 
jfh-1 hf 
7~t7fl 3/16-32 L•9.5 
fit/ 
;m 
fit) 
r-1~ fl>tf 
?~t7*9 11/64-40 L•7 
f!l!/ D•lO. 5 L•5. 5 
f.!~:.. 

f/t~/:M-

17*> 3/I6-32 L,l2 
fit/ 
1/i:') :tf-~~ 
<~*1 9/64-40 L•6 
l/11 " 
!11? " 
1*<1*' 11/64-40 L•10.5 

t7~ff 4.8x8.4x0.8 
n,blf*f·Il/64-40 L•9.5 
HT:-ti E l: 

Jll)jf ttxH II; 
f;*g 0•3.8 H•5.5 
<:Wm 9/64-40 L·7 
X'~'HI 1!; 
'illtit'i 11/64-40 L•5 
H7/N 
1:!'17*1 9/64-40 L•7 
jf f'IJll. 7/11 h-t'1J{) 

AMT. 

8 
1 
I 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
{2) 
(!) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

1 
I 
1 

(!) 
(!) 

I 
I 
2 
1 
1 
1 

<&m> 9/6Ho L•7 1 
a-H?rt hd I 
,, f;f,? 4 
p\')1; if 3/32:7/16 1 
1H•JMH P•6 1/4 1 
mm 11/64-40 L•B. 5 2 
;('(~{! tf•J 3/32:7/16 1 
!f~•Jxo\•111 ?! 1 
if7/N fl 1 

LH-1182-4-l(JA, JE), LH-ll32-4-2>~lllt < 
LH-ll82-4-l(Ji\, JE). LH-1182+21il 
3l:il'ilf->li3!£ (29,-,:->1-=:#11\\( t!:tH>) 
LH-ll82-6 lilllt< 
LH-1182-6 Ill 
7-''/*?.{ 1-l±lil~£ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAPT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS 
J:tm·::KflPOOi* 

1 

/ ----·--------t---­
.. -~- ~---~ 
: ,. ... ---------' 0 : 

I 

I 
~..----

21 

I 
I 

40---i 

---

I 
I 

41~\ 
._ _______ ... 

6 

43 

---

c 
I 

---

25 

38 

391-..l/i\1 I ' 

I 'I 
I I 4,2 

'~-4J 

28 

~ 
16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTB PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
21 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

!02-02752 
B1900-528COAO 
R0-031lBOl-OO 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-25200QO-OO 
102-30803 
81907-526-0AO 
CQ-2020000-00 
SS-8151550-SP 

CQ-3030000-00 
SS-8680540-SP 
81202-512-000 
81214-019-000 
SS 6661110-SP 
102-02653 

#OJ 104-18952 
SS-8151550-SP 

SS-8681650-TP 
SS-7681750-TP 
SS-8680730-SP 
102-02505 
Bl3il2-512-000 
10!-03406 
101-03109 
102-05409 

NS-6150310-SP 
102-04907 
102-05003 
NS-6680320-SP 
102-05151 
SS-6121610-TP 
SD-0900701-TP 
102-05201 
102-05359 
SS-6121610-TP 
SS-6110520-TP 
101-22000 
NS-6150310-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER A~ 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. 
RUBBER RING 
OIL IIICK 
OIL IIICK 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVeR 
TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM. 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 

OIL WICK 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=4.5 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
SPROCKET RING 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=l1 
HAND WHEEL~ 
HAND WHEEL AS!.t 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 

SCREW 9/32-28 L•l6 
SCREW 9/32-28 L,l6.5 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 
MAIN SHAFT 
SPROCKET \!HEEL. UPPER 
TIMING BELT 
SPROCKET WHEEL 
SLIDE BLOCK STUD 

NUT 15/64-28 
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FR0~7 
ROCK SHAFT BUSH!~~. RBAR 
NUT 9/32-28 
ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK A~ 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
HISGE SCREW 0=9 H=7 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD 
DRIVING ROD CR~NK A~ 
SCREW 3/16-28 1-15.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.5 
CONNECTING PIN 
NLT 15/64-28 

Note (~!c) #Ol ..... For URBAN WHITE specification parts. 

-4-

t 'J I { 

f/E/ )( 
f/J:''jf'tl'l~ " 
O•lif 
l.~J 

l1i' 
f/1:) 

'''' "'Hm" J.1/ 

fl*'l 15/64-28 L"15 

.11/ 

i!*'l 9/32-28 L=4.5 
ryryyj '/1-',YI}:;f 

11n!'7 f 1)/f 

t7*9 1/4-40 L•ll 
nt!n< ~' 
1\t!H< 1' 
rm 15/64-28 L=Is 

i!i9 9/32-23 L=16 
7~t7*9 9/32-28 L=16.5 
fl*> 9/32-28 L=7 
jqy) 

inl'llhf 
Wi1·\iH 
:<1nr,f 
Nit- 3-Hi1<9~ 

01h~t,f 15/64-28 
Mf- 3-F-~? 'Ill?~ 
J\11;'- 3-F-9? ?'lnH~ 
D1bH1f 9/32-28 
J\1)(- gcf-1-1?f i' 
t7i9 3/16-28 L=15.5 
f49 D=9 H"7 
Mf- 3-f-o, f 
3-Hf il 
t7i' 3/16-28 L=15.5 
'~''*' 11/64-40 1=4.5 
II'Jt~9v/l'7>! 

01b?t,f 15/64-28 

7 _, < :,-* '71 H±~lli!Jil 

AMT. 

1 
(!) 
{1) 

(0. 3) 
(0. I) 

(1) 
(!) 

(0.1) 
1 

(0.1) 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
1 

(2) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

I 
l 
I 
1 
1 

(1) 

I 
1 
I 

(!) 

1 
1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
iti!U!ll'* 

r---

2 
r-------~ ------, :Yl 

14 
15 

f,l II I II v3 
3/~ ll 

l 
14 

r~ 
13 

\ 
boo 

I 
I 

1718: 

I 

! H ~ 
11 n 

I 
II 
II 

II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
ll 

II 
II 

5 

6 

23-: 

~------.11..- ____ ... 

49~ i 

I 

I 

~~f 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
,o 

r I~ 
I 13 I 

!o 

IL 

~------------, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 
38 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

102-04170 
81401-526-0AO 
81404-526-000 
81401-526-000 

B1Ml7-526-000 
102-325D2 
81412-526-0AO 

81425-526-000 
81410-526-000 
SS-7111310-TP 
PT-0301800-SO 
102-04402 

#02 104-19000 
SS-8110750-SP 
SS-8111610-SP 
81429-526-0AO 
CQ-2520000-00 
TA-0370301-MO 
102-04162 
PS-0400222-KO 
B1510-526-000-A 
81453-526-00B 
SS-8080310-TP 
RE-0700000-KO 
B1450-528-000 

SS-6090540-SP 
81417-526-000 
81418-526-000 
81419-526-000 
81420-526-0AO 
102-05706 

#01 Bl402-526-FAR-A 
81402-526-DOO 
SS-8080660-TP 
81403-526-000 
SS-5000310-SP 

#01 B1402-526-FAL-A 
81402-526-DOO 
SS-8000600-TP 
Bl403-526-000 
SS-50603!0-SP 
B1425-526-000 
MDP-17082100 

NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR ASM. 
PLUG SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR 

PRESS BAR SLEEVE 
BALL SLIDE STUD 
ADJUSTING SLIDE STOD ASM. 

SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
BALL 
SCREW 11/84-40 L•12. 8 
TAPERED PIN 3x18 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l5.5 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT AS~ 
OIL WICK 
PLUG 0=3. 7x4 1=3 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME AS~ 
SPRING PIN 
NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING 
THRUST PLATE T•0.6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 8 
SNAP RING 7 
OIL WICK RETAINER 

SCREW 9/64-40 L•5 
HALF RING 
NEEDLE BAB FIXED PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L"9 
NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASil 
OIL FELT 
NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT AS~ 1/4" 
NEEDLE CLAYP 3/16" 
SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCReW 3/32-56 1=2.8 
NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 1/4" 
NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16" 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2. 8 
SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 
NEEDLE DPx17 #21 

Note CtEKc) #01 .... , Exchanging gauge part (See page 29) 
#02 .. , .. For URBAN WHITE specification parts. 

-6-

t '; ! f 

I\IHH-f-f{ ~' 
IV)f- " 
Mf- 1n9 
J\l)f-

M:H t1f- M-1 
NrH •-~ :~11m 
IV)f-1 fa-'!1X]{f'}j " 

fJi'l l/8-44 L=6 
J\l)f-y f-4 
<4t7t? 11/64-40 1=12.8 
f-Ill''/ 3x18 
Mf- o-HH< 
'''Jf- o-Hm 
ri*' 11/84-40 L=6.5 
fm !!164-40 L=15. 5 
Mf-3-J-fH~ 
.11/ 

fl~/ 0=3. 7x4 1•3 
Jll)f-3-f-fj ~' 
:11'JYIY/ 
Mf-1Wif 
>Wif ;l;7JI:H~ T=O. 6 
fl*? 1/8-44 1=2.8 
Efflfl? 7 
"1/tt~ 

tt*~ 9/64-40 L~5 
Mf-Jf- 11-7'11'! 
Mf+'H~ 
m;; 9/64-40 L•9 

hi'JJ\.{1); 

Jll) fl if l/4" " 
Jll!f! 3/16 
fl*? 1/8-44 L•5.5 
Jlllf} 117/t{ 
H:<*1 3/32-56 1=2.8 
!V)fi tf•J 1/4" ~! 

JIIIFI 3/16 ''*' 1/8-44 1=5.5 
Ill) fi 1 fY;Itf 
f'i:l*? 3/32-56 1~2.8 
f!t/ 1/8-44 L=6 
Jlli DPxl7 #21 

Nlf. 

1 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

(2) 
(12) 
(2) 
(2) 
(!) 
(l) 
(!) 
(1) 
(!) 

(0. 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

{2} 
(1) 
(2) 
(!) 

(2) 

(2) 
(4) 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(!) 

1 
(!) 
(!) 
(1) 
{1) 

1 
(!) 
(1) 

(1) 
(!) 

2 
2 

'l'i:lll!7- >'illi.lB (29-"(- y~ <:';!!:.Ill!< t.:-2:' ') 
7-,<;.nt;')-{ H±~"& 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. REPOSITIONING BASH & TENSION POST COMPONENTS 
it~ll::~ltis · ~·H!~7-~f* 

.. _________ _ 

26 
27 

-------"' 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPT!UN 

1 BJ«0-526-0AO BALL JOI>T ASll ~-*Y•1>f H 
2 B1440-52&-000 BAcc JOINT, LEFT ~-r,),i/f tf'l (!) 
S N!I-6050550-SD NUT M5x0. 8 o,!,hf M5x0. 8 ti"l*' (l) 

4 6144!-526-000 ADJUSTIN' SllAIT ROD *'""'" "F (!) 

~5 ______ -F,N!I~-oo~50~0~01~-~sP,_--~mrr~~~M5~"'""~----------------~''~;,~t~,f~M5~x7o.~B~1~'i·~----------~·(:!.1 ;1• 6 Bl442-526-000 BALL JOIKT, RlGliT S-> I•J>f ;f 
1 81439-528-000 COVER PLATE ,,;;fm 1 
8 SS-1090020-TP SCREW 9/84-40 L•6. 1 ?;t;H 9/64-40 L•S.l 2 
9 Bl434-528-0AO REPOSIT!DNING BASE AS!L Mr-i,i!>fi l 

lO 81438-526-000 PLUG SCREW 7?ti11 711> (4) 
ll BI437-526-00A SPRING L•2I. 7 Mh/U. L•2L 7 (2) 
12 81435-526-000 GUIDE STUD Mf-'1 '<d;;; 7'1111? (2) 
13 Bl434·528-000 REPUSIT!ON!NG BASE !l'if-A/1/f{ (1) 
14 Bl437-526-000 SPR!IiG L•l9. 3 7Jti!lfii L•19. 3 (2) 
15 Bl436-528-000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD Mi-1 H·nrm (2) 
16 B1431~526-000 SLIDE PIN Mf~Y ..,::;;:; !··F-t") 
!7 SS-7090550-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~4. 5 7kti*l 9/64-40 L•4.5 
18 BI455-526-000 SLIDE BLOCK STL] '>#> H-m' 
19 B1443-526-000 F.EPOSITIONlNG ARM Mf-1 "->b;;?f 
20 #01 81443-526-00A REPOSltiONING .~R!il J\!Jf-1 ">11JJ7f 
21 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 o,!IH M5x0. 8 li• 
22 SS-8110750-SP SCREW ll/114-40 L•6. 5 fni 11/64-40 L~6. 5 
23 SS-6111010-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L•9. 5 t7>1 ll/64-40 L•9. 5 
24 81447-526-000 REPUS!'f!ONING LEVER SllAIT \iii v!HI 

Z7 
28 
2iJ 
:lll 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
liS 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

47 
48 
49 

51 
52 
53 
54 

57 
58 
59 

62 
63 
64 

67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 

101 Bl445-526-0AA 
SS·6ll0430·TP 
81427-526-000 
B!431-52ll-OOO 
Bl432-528-000 
SS-8150710-SP 
[02-14!lll9 
PS-0600562-1([' 
NS-662031Q-SP 
SS-6621210-SP 
JVZ-15069 
B3!23-05!-000 
i01-2450I 
B3127-05l-QQO 
83127-527-000 
63134-521 ·000 
SD-0470281-SP 
NS-6UD310-SP 

83214-047-000 
03168·555-HOB 
83216-1)4 7-000 

83132-0SI -000 
83IZ9-526-000 
B3120-125-000 

83125·527-000 
83141-527-000 
SS-8080610-SP 

83138-527-000 
83140-527-000 
83128-527-000 

83142-527-000 
83143-527-000 
I!P-045()g(J1-SP 
81449-526-000 
81448-526-000 
SD-0601171-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 

REPOS!'flONING LEVER ASll 
SCREW ll/64-40 L~4. 0 
DRIVING BRACKET 
REPOSIT!ONlNG MSE SHAFT 
WASJ!ER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•7 
TENSIIJN RELEASE BAR 
SPRING PIN 
NUT 3/16-32 
SCREW 3/16-32 L-12 
TilREAD TENS !ON ASM. l. 2 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
THREA!l TAKE-UP SPRlNG STUD 
TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 
PIN B 
TENSION RELEASE LOVER 
HINGE SCREW 0"4. 7 H~2. 8 
~ur 11/64-40 

BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
SPRING 
BOBBlN Wl~]ER TENSION NUT 

TENSJDN DISC HOLDER 
TENSION SPRING 
TENSION DISC STDPPER 

TAKE-UP SPRING I)IJ!DE 
PRESSER COLLAR 
SCREW l/8-44 L•5. 5 

L~s. 

TAKE-L'P SPRING ,WJUSTING PLATE 8 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 

TAKH? SPRlNG GUIDE PLATE 
TAKE-UP SPRJNG GOlDe STUD 
WASHER Ux!OxO. B 
REPOSITIONING cEI'ER SPRING 
REPOSlTIDNING LEVER 
HI>~E SCREW o~6 H-11. 7 
SCREW !l/64-40 L•7 

Sote {i;tft:) #OL .. For URBAN MUTE specification parts. 

-8-

9!:1 VJ)- ~~ 

tHY ll/64-40 L•4 
!'1f-~ '\;;t> ::-F-f.f 
!Wf-;tt,;rh';f { ~~ 

Jll)fw1"-/fJ/14 ff;i 
;m 15/64-28 L·7 
4}.tH t~:f-

X1'J /ffl 8x56 
01i!Jh t- 3/16-32 
t71.7 3/16-32 L::12 
f~h?~ H 
iH\;~ 

-HH;\f:i'l 
.{i-JJ~J f:r 
H1>1 <'; B 
1~JJ~J19 
1>~1 0•4. 7·H-2.8 
G';'h~h~ ll/6•b10 

{}f;l~y il"7 
f-1'1 Hf:l']~z)~ 

Hh-1 1'1!-

{~h-1'11 t~-1 

f~h-/Jl* 
{th-1~7 tJ{j:;f) 

it}!! Jt1;b1 
H~~JII* DNtf;r. 
r m 1/B-44 L·s. s 

L"3. 

{t ~liJti- h-t7H B 
iff'l/4 ;rff{ 
fH1l11i B 

-t'H~If* i:Jtf-(1 
iH•Jt4 !HWI 
t;fn 4. 5x1oxo, s 
".';1;:; J7-i:X- Jq, 
'>..',!/;',! Jf-~1{-

1>17 o~s R~IL 7 
?'.R1iY 11/64-40 L"'7 

7-r\':,/;t:..']-{ H±~g 

(1) 
(!) 

I 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

U) 
(!) 
(1) 

(I) 
(1) 

(2) 

(2) 

(4) 
(2) 

(2) 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

Ill 
(1) 

(!) 
(l) 
(lj 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. ~~K~~~~DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

I 
47 

1 

26 

l 
I 
I 
I 

14 ~15 I 
I 

I I _____ r ___ ; 
13 

' 
~ 

I 

48~ 
49 & a& 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PARi NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t ~ j < /IIIII. 
.............................................. ...................................................... """"""""""""""""""""""'""""""""""""""""""' . .............. 

10Hl3512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 1m 1 
B1802-512-0AO-A BUSHING ASM.. FRONT >m <x!l~" 1 
SS-8152030-SP SCll£\il 15/64-28 L•20 ti*Y 15/64-28 LoZQ 1 
B1816-512-0AO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. m? *~11111" 2 

1 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L;4. 5 ;m 1/Ho L;4. 5 (6) 
8 B1840-512-0AO FEED DRIVING CAM ASM. ~3-rm•• H 1 
9 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L•4.7 1m 15/64-28 L·4. 1 (1) 

10 81803-515-0AO BUSHING ASM.. l~iERMEDIATE m? tm• '' 1 
11 101-03611 PLUNGER BUSHING y?'JI 17/'it-JfJ 1 
12 SS-815115\l-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•10.5 1Ji51 15/64-28 L•10. 5 2 
13 101-08751 TilRUST COLLAR ASM. 1t9ll;;if?t H 1 
14 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20x42 ~'1•!i1 20x42 (I) 

15 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L•6 ;m 1/4-40 L·6 (2) 

16 SS-6110010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L•6 t1*1 11/64-40 L=6 1 
17 102-31058 OOOK. LEPT ASM. m·•lf< tf•l " 1 
18 102-31066 HOOK. LEFT AS.Il. mq», tf'l ~: (l) 
19 102-31553 BOBBIN CASE ASM. fcit-' H (2) 
20 102-31504 BOBBIN CASE l<c/H (2) 

21 B1837-52HOB SPRING 11fh l!l; (2) 
22 SS-2040210-SH SCREW 1/16-80 L=1.6 <W!7t> 1/16-80 L=!.6 (2) 
23 SS-6560250-Til SCREW 3/32-80 L=1. 7 t7t> 3/32-80 L=l. 7 (2) 
24 81837 -526-00C SPRING YHI ·h?;,') !lt (2) 

25 SS-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 t7t~ 3/32-80 L=1.3 (?' 
"' 26 102-31157 HOOK. Rl CHT ASM. 1 f'i''Jff1 'f H 1 

21 102-31165 HOOK, RIGHT ASM. m'Jii< ;r " (1) 

28 101-11508 WASHER J?r/lHil* 2 
29 102-31603 BOBBIN fl:) 2 
30 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 1:7tY 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 
31 'IIP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7x8x1 t;J'Ii* 3. 7x8xl 2 
32 102-31801 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER wnrm 2 
83 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK. UPPER b11lfW ?x 2 
34 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK. LOWER mmH ;;? 2 
35 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t1*' 15/64-28 1=30 2 
36 81820-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVeR LINK tiJh iit1 l)/1 2 
37 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l-i:t 0. I 
38 BI821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD tbli? 7it1 17/lf/ 2 
39 102-31702 LEI'£R CRANK tbff? 1it1if 2 

0.1 
42 81823-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN tM< 7it1?f 9/ 2 
43 #01 101-1!201 TilRUST WASHER. F ~1'1/?~i?~ ;(1ll1? 1.4 2 
44 #01 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525x9.52 ;FIV\'1'M 9. 525x9. 52 2 
45 10Hl9205 BUSHING b?9H711~ 2 
46 102-31900 HOOK Sa~ SADDLE. LEFT HPJ b1'1!f1 tf1J 1 
47 SS-9lll820-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 a,b?f~f 11/64-40 1=18 2 
48 B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER IH'ilf17? 2 
49 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=5.5 1Jft1*9 3/32-56 1•5. 5 6 
50 'IIP-0850002-SP WASHER 8. 5x18xl. 6 t7fff* 8.5x18xl.6 2 
51 SI.I-7082550-SP SCREW !Ill L=25 <*t1*'1 !Ill L=25 2 
52 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 11*1 15/64-28 L=15 2 
53 81818-051-DOO THRUST WASHER. D ;:I!W~< ;;;;~HI D 2 
54 81815-563-000 HOOK DRIV!MG SHAFT BUSHING. LOWER 11m 'IW~ 2 
55 102-32007 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE. RIGHT {ffq b"I'J?f< if 1 
56 CS-1470710-SH TilRUST COLLAR D=14. 72. W.7 ;~;;~f7~ D=14. 72. W•1 1 
57 SS-8110410-TP SCll£\il 11/64 L=3. 5 fm H/64 L=a. 5 (2) 

Note (~c) #01 ... Selective part ii!Rfi&b 

-10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NISM COMPONENTS 6 FEED MECHA 
· ~ 1J f~IH~ 

2 

~· 

3 

35 

47 

11 12 13 . __ L i L ~ 
I 10 : 

: /\ i : w~~ 

29 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PAIIT NO D E S C R I P T l 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
2Z 
23 
Z4 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
3S 
39 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
00 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
fr1 

SS-6110710-TP 
101-07001 
101-06904 
SD-0900702-TP 

B1513-280·-1l00 
101-07506 
CS-102121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
101-08009 
SS-866081o-'!P 
SS-866HMO-TP 
81624-380-000 

102-07116 
Bll48-555·000 
102-07405 
101-07357 

#03 101 61156 
SS-6121050-SP 
81649-161-000 
NS-6110420-SP 
102-07306 
03916-481-COO 
SS-7ll0910-SP 
102-07009 
BISJ0-484-000 

81631-432-000 
101 81636-581-BOO 

SD-0900701-1'1' 
81610-512-000 
SS-6580752-TP 

#02 102-39309 
101-07753 
WP-0621016-SD 

81604-012-000-A 
SS-8620610-TP 
101-06003 
NS-6080210-SP 
SS 6081810-SP 
81603-512-0DO 
SS-71!1310-TP 
101-06102 
SS-8681130-SP 
CS-141121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
CQ-2520000-00 
SS-1ll0910-SP 
10!-06805 
81652-470-000 
101-06557 
SS-6121610-TP 
SD-0900701-TP 
NS-66804!0-SP 
101-06201 
CQ-3030000-00 
101-06458 
NS-6680410-SP 
101-06656 
SS-7110510-SP 
81633-470-000 

SCREW 11/64-40 ""6. 5 
ROD PIN 
FEED ReGULATOR CO~~CTING ROD 
HINGE SCREW D=9 H•7 

TENSION SPRING 
REVERSE FEED SHAFT 
TiiRUST COLLAR AS11. D= 10. 2 W• 12 
SCREW 1/4·40 L=6 
OIL SEAL 
SCREW 1/4-40 L•8 
SCREW 1/4-40 Lz!O 
REVERSE fEED CONTROL LEVER 

STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 
SPRING 
PIN 
STITCH D !AL ASII. 
STITCH DIAL ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 Lz9. 5 
TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW 
m:r !1/64-40 
SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET 
TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW ll/64·40 L=8. 5 
FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROO 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC C.\M 

THRUST COLLAR 
NEEDLE BEARING 8 
Hl~GE SCREW D=9 H=7 
FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 
FBED DOG l/4' 
FEED BAR ASM. 
WASIIER 

FEED BAR SEAFT 
SCREW 3/16-32 L•6 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
NUT 1/8-44 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=18 
FEED ROCKER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•l2.8 
BUSHING 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=ll 
THRUST COLLAR ASII. D=14. 72 W=l2 
SCREW 1/4-40 L•6 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 11164-40 L•B. 5 
PLATE 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK 
PEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
HINGE SCREW D=9 H•7 
NUT 9/3H1l 
BUSIIING 
OIL WICK 
PEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASM. 
NUT 9/32-28 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASil 
SCREW 11/64 40 L•5 
STOPPER fLATE 

Note (EEl2) #OI ..... Selective part 
IOZ ..••. Exchaoging gauge part (See page 29) 
#03. .... For URBAN WHITS specification parts. 

-12-

t / I i 

tl*'l 11/64·40 L=6.5 
t7•Jh-t7o,F t'/ 
ti•Jh-t7o,F 
f/~1 0=9 H=7 

t~ff HM~ 
ftlti•Jv~-1! 
X7lf?r 0=!0.2 W=l2 J< 
;m l!Ho 1-=6 
f•m~M-1? mH 
;m 1/HO L=8 
;m l!Ho L·lo 
H•Jvll-

t?•Jf,?!ll.J 
t~ 1Jf~-t1 t':ll{t 
H9h?t•Jt) 
H911 I' 
H•IH 7\ 
tlj.J 3/16-28 Lz9,5 
b/1'1!\j. h-t7j.) 
,,blt•f 11/64-40 
b/1'11\j.>t 
?<t-h-1 tfl 
'llft7i1 1!/64-40 L=B. 5 
xl,iti'J a,f 
X{'{ tl'!bk 

t?IJhJ. A7Af?7 
:-m <pJ,f a 
f'j,'l D=9 H=7 
,,-f t!') >):!< 

7 

,,;1rt<•1 l/8-40 L·7 
ilf'ltl'iil (2) l/4" 

tl'lf1 " 
tmj, 

mrm 
1m 3/16-32 L=s 
Ul\1t?1J9~ 

••>?ttl 1/8-44 
t?l.'l 1/8-44 L•18 
t!'JH ?7 
'~'m u;54-4o L·Iz. a 
XNt7•m 1l!H 
;n, s;a2-2a L·H 
>lAf?r 0=14. 72 W=12 '' 
fn? 1/HO L=B 

7ltlt1 11/64·40 L=8. 5 
H 1JfH<7ti75 
ti'Jh-1<7?{ Mi'l 
M'lti•J?f l; 
tl*? 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
f/j.) D=9 H=7 
o,>lh f 9/32-Zll 
u'wm '"111~ 
lY/ 
A.j>\1;t?!J !t/fJb/ :H 
D•hlhf 9/32-28 
tl~h-t7H I' 
'l~t;;, 11/64-40 L=5 
t7•1f•-<1N ?ril 

ll!l!R~ 

M!l', 

2 
I 
1 
1 

I 
1 
1 

(2) 

1 
I 
1 
1 

I 
I 
1 
1 
I 
I 
I 
z 
l 

3 
1 
I 
I 
1 
2 
I 
I 

(!) 

1 
1 
2 
I 
2 
2 

(4) 
0.4 

4 
2 
2 
I 

(!) 

l 
I 
1 

0. 3 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 

~if-:/~ (29.-{-:J~.:::'#Jm< 7'::;$\.\) 
7-.. -:'::.--*'74 H±H8a 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 
j!p~M!. *~~~IM!.f* 

46 

7 

I 
32=i~' 31 ;JJ 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NU. DESCRIPTION t / I 1 Mil'. 
··----···-··· ...... -. --·---- ........... "- ........... -- ... --.-- ....................... - """""" .... ................................................................... 

1 102-06100 LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN tf1fH 11:;' 1 
2 83431-581-000 LIFTING lE\~R GASKET ~,~:; 1 
3 10 1-056tl!l LifTING LE\~R LINK, LEFT HYI'HIJ/l 1 
4 102-16000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD tfrt 3Jf- 1 

1 101-25102 L I FTI NG LEVER L I NK. R I GET tfrt'J:;}~f 1 
8 SD-0720881-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 f/*'J D=7. 24 H=3. 3 1 
9 102-06001 lifTING LE\~R Hrm 1 

10 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 f/*'J D=6.35 H=3 1 
11 81522-180-000 SPRING :lbll- 4 1 
12 81531-415-000 SUSPENSION wm 1i;H 1 
13 D3157-415-BAH TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK AS!l i flM 1)/,~f H 1 
14 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 Wf!? 5 1 
15 RE-0600000-KO SNAP RING 6 Wfl? 6 1 
16 ''P-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4x11.8x0.5 t715* 7. 4x11. 8x0. 5 1 
17 102-14500 tENSION RELEASE PLATE 1f~~~H ')/~ 1 
18 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 Wf17 5 1 
19 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW 0•6.35 H=4.8 !';iV 0•6.35 H•4.8 1 
20 102-14708 TENSION RELEASE ROD 1f~~IP1f 1 
21 NS-606031o-5P NUT 3/32-56 01b~hf 3/32-56 1 
22 ~1'-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7x8xl t71ff* 3. 7x8x1 1 
23 102-14807 PRESSER SPRING tfltiH1ili I 
24 101-23057 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASMC {fl~i?{f- ~' 1 
25 03164-555-BOO OUTER PRESSER PLATE T?Hfl 1 
26 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 ?~t7t1 11/64-40 L•7 I 
21 03163-555-800-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE 7vh1~ Wltfi 1 
26 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 ''''*' 11/64-40 1"14 2 
29 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL tfTrv/17t-
30 SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW 0=6 H=3.2 ''*" o~s H=3.2 I 
31 83538-112-000 CORD HOLDER H~»tf 1 
32 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7~t7;') 11/64-40 L=7 1 
33 81520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER Hrri' v!!- I 
34 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 <~t7~¥ 3/16-28 L=9 1 
35 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING O•J;f 1 
36 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7. 4xll. 8x0. 5 t1ff* 7.4xll.8x0.5 l 
37 102-06258 HAND LIFTER CAM ASMC tftHbl. H 1 
38 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 01blt1 f 3/16-32 2 
39 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND /H/II;F 2 

42 81505-221-000-A PRESSER SPRING t'/1 h-t1Jt* 1 
43 B150Hilll-OOO PRESSER BAR t1ri- 1 
44 BI507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET tflf-fi' 1 

47 #01 102-22651 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 Mtfr ~< 1/4 I 
48 #02 102-37055 PRESSER fOOT ASM. 1/4 :~mm ttr1; l 
49 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 <kt7;? 9/64-40 L•9 1 

Note (tff2) #01 ... Exchangiog gauge part (See page 29) J<:WW- :/l!!lt\1, (29.-.:.-:; ::'#J\\t < 1:: ;!H •) 
#02 ... Standard part for LH-1182-6 LH-1182-6 f§~~l!!l6b 

(Exchanging gauge part (See page 29) l<:lM'- ::.>l!!lt\1, (29.-.:.- :; ::'#l\\t < 1:::!! \ ') 

-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
;¥.:1;7]1?~11001'% 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

SS-2080810-SP 
102-11605 
101-16051 
102-11001 
SS-5090610-SP 
102-11407 
SS-8080610-SP 
SS-9080410-SP 
102-1!308 
102-11104 
SS-5090610-SP 
SS-6091022-TP 
SS-6121212-TP 
101-18107 
101-16804 
SS-1151610-SP 
83418-180-000 
101-17208 
SD-0600271-SP 
101-16655 
SS-8l11010 TP 
101-18206 
SS-611101Q-SP 
CS-1470710-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
101-17307 
SS-8660810-TP 
CS-0700818-SH 
SS-8110510-SP 

101-16754 
SS-6151220-SP 
02430-555-BOO 
NM-6050001-SP 
101-16259 
SS-6121010-SP 
101-16507 
101-16408 

SS-6111140-SP 
10!-16358 
SS-6121610-TP 
101-17802 
!OJ-183C5 
RE-0250000-KO 
02107-555-BOO 
101-17901 
101-17703 

#01 101-44301 
#02 101-17604 

SS-7110910-SP 
WS-0451040-KP 

RE-0700000-KO 
101-18008 
82037-372-000 
SS-615104G-SP 

SCREW 1/8-44 L~7.5 
MOVING KNIFE 
MOVING KNIFE SHAFT AS~ 
MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L•6 
THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L•5.5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L•4.3 
THRHAD PRESSER 
COUNTER KNIFE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L•S 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-10 
SCREW 3/16-28 L•12 
STOPPER. A 
SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•16 
SPRING 
TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D•6 H•2. 7 
LINK INSTALLING BASE A~ A 
SCREW 11/64-40 1•9.5 
STOPPER, B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
THRUST COLLAR AS~ D=l4. 72 V/=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•3.5 
THREAD TRII.t.!ER CAM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L•8 
THRUST COLLAR AS~ D•7 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 

CAM INSTALLING LINK A~ 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•1!.5 
SNAP RING 
NUT M5 
DRIVING ARM A~, LEFT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO 
JOINT ROD 
CONNECTING LINK 

SCREW 11/64-40 L•11 
DRIVING ARM AS!!.. RIGHT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L•l5.5 
PRESS PLATE 
PRESS PLATE DRIVING SCREW 
SNAP RING 2. 5 
WIPER LINK SHAFT, A 
SHAPT 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 
SOLENOID 
SOLENOID 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•8.5 
SPRING WASHER 

SNAP RING 7 
FRAME 
NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=lO 

Note Ctfacl #01 ..... For LH-1182-5.-6 
#02 ..... For LH-1182-4 

-16-

t / ! 1 

<~1*" 1/8-44 L•7.5 
F-IX 

Hm " 
HXffl 
i7X*~ 9/64-40 L•6 
1fit1 fa?t1'111tf 
fl.j,1 l/8-44 L•5. 5 
o,b7f•f 1/8-44 L•4.3 
Htt1 
JN1A 
f7'*" 9/64-40 L=S 
a,b?7tf&f 9/64-40 L=lO 
71ftm 3/ls-za L·I2 
1,-F->:<hlt- A 
bWo-F->"7 
7J,tt.j,1 15/64-28 L-16 
~HII- 4 
mM~ 

f/*" 0=6 H=2. 7 
>=-H fmr1 A " 
fl.j,1 11/64-40 L-9.5 
~,-H,f,;l- B 
t1~1 11/64-40 L=9.5 
X7Xf?~ D=l4. 72 W=7 '' 
fl*> 11/64-40 L=3.5 
m•1n1. 
fm 1/4-40 L·s 
X7xf;r D•7 W•B ?' 
fl;9 11/64-40 L=5 

!JI.y,-f'; 1' 
t7;> 15/64-28 L•11.5 
bAo-; >~ c•J1r 
a,~~t,f M5x0.8 1'1= 
3-Hf tr>J 1' 
t7*1 3/16-28 L•10 
931/fo,F 
li111')YJ 

t7*1 11/64-40 L=l1 
3-Hf :.f Ji 
t7*> 3/16-28 L=15.5 
>=-H>? mJ 
t11HH1 
EffW? 2. 5 
?11H/m A 
mm 
1if1J<f*,f f•J7t?"1 
Hf•nn, f 
1H1J7H,f 
7~t7*' 11/64-40 L•8. 5 
41ff* 4.5x8.5xl 

Wfl? 7 
t"tm•-• 
C,/(l)Jl.j, 

t;;> 15/64-28 L•lO 

LH-1182-5, -6)jj 
LH-1182-4)jj 

4 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(I) 

I 
2 
1 

(2) 

l 
2 
2 

(4) 

1 
(I) 
(!) 

2 
1 

(1) 

I 
2 

2 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 

2 
1 
J 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
§tiJi$i!l?fM!{;f; 

' I 
I 

25 

27 
28 

29 

30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

27 
28 
29 

37 
38 
39 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

01627-555-BOO-A 
#09 01627-555-BOA 

WP-0320501-SC 
SM-4033{)01-SC 
01628-555-BOO 
01635-555-BOO 
SS-7111410-SP 
09299-555-BOO 
RE-0500000-KO 
SS-7110710-SP 
02611-555-BOO A 

#01 86036-505-0AO 
#02 06036-555-BAO 
#03 06036-555-CAO 

#05 o9204-555-COO 
#01 HW-5000700-00 
~02 HW-5F18Sl2-28 
#03 HW-5000700-00 
#04 HW-5000700·00 

102-12157 
SS-7110710-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 

#06 101-44400 
#07 101-!9006 
#08 10!-19105 

SS-9111010-SP 
02464-555-800 
RE-0400000-KO 
SS-7151210-SP 
WS-0£31510-KP 
WP-0621016-SD 
SS-7151210-SP 
10!-19402 

SD-072llll-SP 
102-12009 
SD-0720331-SP 
101·20004 
02515-232 DOO 
SS-7620750-SP 
82733-761-DOO 
101-19758 
SS-712141 0-SP 
101-07407 
101-19907 
Blli4·280-000 
101·07605 

#09 101-61206 

RE\~RSE FEED SWITCH MOU~i!NG BASE 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOU~TING BASE 
WASHER 3.2x7x0.5 
SCREW M3x0.5 ~=30 
SHAFT 
SWITCH LEVER SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 
SNAP RING 5 
SCREW 11/64·40 L"7 
CABLE HOLDER 
2-CORE CORD ASM. 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD AS~ 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. 

MICROSWITCH 0.1A 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
Tl\ll-CORE CORD 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASHER 5x10.5x! 

REVERSE FEED SOLENOID 
REVERSE FEED SOLENOID. AC31V 
REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V 

5xl0. 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=9. 5 
mK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 
SNAP RING 4 
SCREW 15/64-28 LoJ2 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 6.2xl3xl 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 
LINK 

HINGE SCREW 0=7.24 H•!l. l 
REVERSE FEED ROD 
HINGE SCREW 0"7.24 H=3.3 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
TORSION SPRING 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 
KNIFE STOP LEVER FINGER 
REVERSE fEED CONNECTING ARM AS~ 
SCREW 3/16-28 l=J4 
REVERSE FEED SHAFT 
CUSHION 
BELT CO\~R SPRING SUSPENSION 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 

Note (tEte) #OI ..... For LH-1182-6-0B, 5-28 
#02 •.... For LH-1182-4-1B(JE) 
#03 ••.•. For LH-1182-4-28 
#04 ..... For LH-1182-4-lB(JA) 
#05 ..... For LH-1182-6·~]. 4-48, 5·48 
#06 ..... For LH-1182·6, -5 
#07 ..... For LH-1182-4-28. 4-48 
#OS ..... for LH-1182-4-18. 4-38(JA.JE) 
#09 ..... For cRBAN WHITE specification parts. 

-18-

t I J 1 

ft~m sw rlJ7tf1 
ft1m sw r'i'ltfi 
t1trt 3. 2x7x0. 5 
~Ji1 M3x0.5 L=30 
Ai ,fvJl- f'I1H1 
f•1WJ :~{,fv;HQ. 

?l~t7*1 11/64-40 L=l4 
·wo M•f 1111 
Eff? fi? 5 
<~t7*> 11/64-40 L=7 
t-1k fJiitf 
lloiA1,f3- 2¥/J-F ?; 
2" ~;1m- J-F " 
1loJA{,f3- 2'1/J-F il 

1Hn7.1 ,f 0. lA 
2'1/ h111tl-F 
h1?m-F O.l8xl9x2 
2'1/ h1HtH 
2'1/ i-•111tH 
ftHi'l u •fvn- ? ; 
<lftm 11/64-40 L=7 
t71ff* 5x10. 5xl 

ft?ti'J 1n, f 
ftW 1J<n,f 3JV 
ftiti 1J<fhl 24V 

U1bif.l 11/64·40 L"9.5 
<f*,f 1)/il:";l 
EffW'l 4 
<•tm !5/64-28 L=I2 
n;m 
t7fli~ 6. 2xl3xl 
?J~t;;~ 15/64-28 L=l2 
ft?t? 11 7?1? 1)/i 

f/*'l D=7. 24 H=ll.l 
ftit~ 1) "'' 

f/;'l D=7.24 H=3.3 
ft~ti'iVJt- 1l~>r 
m,• t>1fi!11 nr1J(j. 
<~tm S/16·32 L=6. s 
n l!v~- 2l'H 
ftJt7'1 v/r7~f ,; 
<~t7tv 3/16-28 L;14 
f+lH'iYil- 99 
ftitl'Jvft· i•? 
'I~ f M- IQ.b'r 
ftW'!vJI· 
ftitmJt-

LH·!IB2-6-oB. 5-2Bf§ 
LH-1182·4-JB(JE)f§ 
LH·1!82-4-2Bffl 
LH-1182-4-JB(JA)ffl 
LH-1182-6-WB, 4-48. 5-481§ 
LH-1182-6, -51§ 
LH-!182-4·28, 4-4BF§ 
LH-1182-4-18. 4·38(JA,JE)f§ 
7 -I { ;nt '7 -{ i- l:fjlji$81, 

MIT. 

I 
I 
2 
2 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
l 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1. 5) 
( l. 5) 
(l. 5) 
(I. 9) 

I 
4 
4 

l 
I 
1 
1 

4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 

I 
I 
2 
2 
l 
1 
1 
1 

{1) 

1 
1 
1 
l 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. WIPER MECHAN ry 1" ,~-'It Iii ~M COMPONENTS 
i* 

14 
i 
I @ 

15 

/ _____ ..... 

l'l~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 

6 I 
I 

7 
I 
I 
I 

8 
9 I 

10 
I 
I 

......___ 

I 

~ I 
0 lilU I 
"'-'<S\ 

'J 
c.. ~>. 

UJ I ... ,. 
"'" r:r:ru 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PABT NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

#01 102·09682 
#02 102·09674 
#03 102·09781 
#04 102-09773 

SS-7110340-SP 

WIPER COMPONENTS 
WIPER COMPONENTS 
WIPER COMPONENTS 
WIPER COMPONENTS 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3. 2 

7 #09 
8 #01.#02 
9 #03. #04 

10 

102-09401 
106-15102 
HII'-5Fl3Sl2-48 
HII'-5Fl6812-48 
02120-555-COO 

SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE COVER 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE COVER 
4-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
4-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
~'YLON CLAMP 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

WP-0480856-SP 
SS-7110510-SP 
102-09609 
102-09302 

#09 106-15003 
SS-111071(}-SP 
02119-555-COO 
WP-0330500-MB 
SIH030601-SB 
WS-0441040-KP 
tl!.I-6040003-SC 
102-09054 
SS-7!ll120-SP 
SD-0600271-SP 
102-08866 
102-08551 
SS-9lll010-SP 
RE-0320000-KO 
102-08700 
SS-3090520-SP 
WP-0371016-SD 

#05 102-09203 
E9862-201-000 

#06 102-09500 

WASHER 4.8x8.4x0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
WIPER SOLENOID A~ 
SOLEh'OID INSTALLING BASE 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SWITCH 
WASHER 3.3x6x0.6 
SCREW M3x0.5 L=6 
SPRING WASHER 4.4x7.4xl 
NlJT M4 
WIPER DRIVING ABM A~ 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
HINGE SCREW 0=6 H=2. 7 
WIPER LINK A~ 2 
WIPER BASE A~ 
SCREW 1I/64-40 L=9.5 
SNAP RING 3. 2 
WIPER LINK SHAFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 
WASHER 3. 7x8x! 
WIPER 3/32" -3/8" 
TUBE 
WIPER 7/16"-5/8" 

Note (iEJC) #01 ..... For LH-1182-4-3(JA.JE) 
#02. .... For LH-1182+3B(JA. JE) 
#03 ..... For LH-!182-6-4.5-4 
#04 •.... For LH-1182-5-48 
#05 •.... For 3/32"~3/8" 
#06 ..... For 7/16"~5/8" 
#07 ..... For 3/4"~7/8" 
#OB ••••• For 1"•1-1/4" 
#09 .•... For URBAN 1~1TE specification parts. 

-20 

t ') } { 

?1~-1-f " 
?-IJ!-1-f " 
Wt-1-f h 
?11t-H?< 
7•t7*, 11/64-40 L=3.2 
?{i!-<1;, f M­
?1il-<fi.,f M­
~t171tJ-f 0.18x19x4 
ft171tJ-f o. 18x19x4 
t-IUY i7Y1 
t7tf; 4.8x8.4x0.8 
?JftWi 11/64-40 L=5 
?{11-?f*, f " 
?J.Jt-<ft, f mm 
?1!1-?f*, f f'J7tf1 
<'t7t, 11/64-40 L=7 
?{Jl- ff,:!·hf 

t7'l'i; *'* M3 
t~o;~·M3x0.5 L=6 
l~'l'i; 4. 4x7. 4xl 
o,»it,f M4xO. 7 a,, 
?11H-Hf i' 
1~t1;1 11/64-40 L=10.5 
fYt1 D=6 H=2. 7 
?it!->)Yi (2) " 
WHf1 ); 
o,v;;}f 11/64-40 L=9.5 
Ef?ll7 3.2 
71JHJ:;m 
1~i9 9/64-40 L=4.5 
t7ffi 3. 7x8xl 
?{ 1\- 3/32" -3/8" 
t'lf>-1 
?{!!· 7/!6" -5/8" 

LH-ll82+3(JA. JE) Ill 
LH-1182·4-3B(JA.JE)ffl 
LH-1182-6-4.5-4/ll 
LH-1182-5-4Bffl 
3/32" •3/8" Ill 
7/16"-5/8"/ll 
3/4"•7/8"/ll 
l"•H/4"/ll 
7-,<;nt-'71' H±Udl. 

MIT. 

I 
I 
I 
1 

{3) 
(1) 
(l) 

(I. 5) 
(0. 9) 

(l) 
(1) 
(I) 
(!) 
(!) 
{1) 
(2) 
(!) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 

(!) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(!) 
(2) 
(2) 
(!) 
(!) 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
~ii!JM~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t f i 1 AliT. 

I CQ-303000<Hl0 OIL WICK l't/ 0.1 
2 SS-7ll0710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 <~tH'l ll/64-40 L=7 2 
3 83508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER b>11>-7IH A Hl 2 
4 81437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 3-F- fA'Ir .l't/ffl 1 
5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l't/ 0. 2 
6 B3510-512-0AO OIL RETURN WICK ASII. ~/9>-7l~f 9l 1 
7 102-16653 OIL SHAFT ASM. f/f/ Ml~9 H 1 
8 CQ-2020GOO-OO OIL WICK l't/ (0. 4) 
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l'tl 0. 04 

10 102-16505 OIL TUBE h'llb/ 1 
11 B3554-481-000 HOLDER M~< h-l ~11 ttl 1 
12 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <!-mil 11/64-40 L•7 1 
13 83530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW Tf'm 1 
14 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 09/f 1 
15 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 <tt1*il 11164-40 L=18 2 
16 102-16703 OIL TANK N•m · 1 
17 NS-6110310-SN NHT 11/64-40 u•il~t•f 11/64-40 2 
18 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TLBE. \IlliTE 0=3 t:·tltl1 0. 4 
19 B3538-112-000 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE HOLDER ll'~tt1 2 
20 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <~tm ll/64-40 L=7 2 
21 SQ-1110401 liZ CONNECTING SCRE'II f>-M'rm 9 
22 SQ-1150451-MZ OIL PIPE CONNECTING SCREW h-rlff 2 
23 PS-0250081-KO SPRING PIN 2. 5x8 J:fiN'C"J I 
24 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•16 t7*7 11/64-40 L•16 2 

~2~5 ______ ~1~01~-~26~~24~~---S~U~CT~I~ON~~~~~------------~t~,~-l~ff~~~~~~---------~~-
26 SS-2110930-SP SCRE'II 11/64-40 L•B. 7 <ltW 11/64-40 L•S. 75 1 
27 B1851-512-000 FilTER SCREEN h-lff Y' l 
28 81850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER h-~ff lltf 1 
29 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•8. 5 <11-<1*) 9/64-40 L•8. 5 1 

32 
33 
34 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

NS-6110420-SP 
81834-512-000-A 
101-26209 

83534-155-000 
81214-038-000 
83524-552-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
BP-3000000-00 
BP-3000000-00 
101-26803 

NUT 11/64-40 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
MANIFOLD 

PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 
VINYL TUBE. WHITE 0•3 
VINYL TUBE. WHITE 0=3 
OIL TLRE HOLDER 

-22-

U1b,t1f 11/64-40 
~·h- f,-t7P 
7151~Jtlf1 

17/ilt-
17/ilt- ttlJtl. 
11/1;- tflbtf 
<~t;*; 11/64-40 L~7 
1':-~1\11 
t':-M\11 
!l11Fi 

3 
3 
1 

l 
l 
I 
I 

0.3 
0. 3 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
itll71 • Rli J:: 1:! ~ ~ 

25---i 

Q-33 

14 

L __ _ 
24 23 

17 

' ' I 
------,I 

I I 
I I 
l I 

I 
I I 

I I 
I 
I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I 
I I 
I I 

---------------------~I 
~~----------------------- --J 

REUU. NOTE 

1 #OI 
2 102 
3 #01 
4 #02 

#00 

12 
13 
14 

11 
18 
IO 

22 
23 
24 

I 

4- --------------J 
PART Nil. 

IOI-21579 
101-44130 
!OI-2756I 
I0!-44764 

101-27504 
101-21702 

SS·170101G-SP 
R\Hl03I901-00 
83420·555-llAO 

SS-9132010-SN 
B342i\-552-000 
83420·555-{)00 

SS-81530IO-SR 
NHI51l430-SR 
SS-8I5208()·SR 

DESCRIPriON 

Oil RESEfii!OIR AS>< 
Oll RESER\'IJIR ASIA. 
mL RESERimR ASIA. 
OIL RESERVOIR AS~ 

SCREW 5/16-24 1•10 
RUBBER RING 
KNEE PRESS RllD AS>< 

SCRE\1' 9/32·20 L•20 
THRUST RING 
SPRING 

SCREII' 15/64-28 1•30 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCRE\1 15/64·28 l" 19. 5 

' ) 

711'/?~ H 
717f<tJ 7~ 
rf7f'~1) ~~ 

717f11J ~~ 

!--1lff.lit.. 
T11f'<!J 
717f~ 1Jf 

71~1111 5/!6-24 L•IO 
Qljjf 

tflt:n77 n 

rr,;Jfkf 9/32·20 L•20 
t11f ~J')'J ~1Af~1 

~11/f Ht:.t~fr'.t 

I 

lil' 15/64-28 L•SO 
tl11i~h t 15/64-23 
llli IS/64·28 L•I8.5 

Zl 83419·122-000 KNEE LJFTER PLATE ROO tf/T 1111 
2S Jl!}-24403 RUBBER tm iA 
29 l!!}-23'1Q2 KNEE PRESS PLATE 1ftfll 
3il JJ0-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOJ.DER 111111 m 

"3i'i1----is'*s-"'9"'1s"'134;7;;-o-"SR;;---;s;;iciiiREW:.i-i1~s,"'·64f_i<28i'-Li':,:'i:ls""""-------:,:.T.,;,ill 15/64-28 L•l5 
32 101·25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER RllD ASIA. 1~rmt- H 
33 B8228-125-()00 OIL RESERVOIR MAG:.IET ,!It? 
34 1{)4 JOJ-Zll205 !l!L FILTER 717W! 

Note (i<!G) 101. .... For lH-1182-4 
tl02. .. ., For LH-1182-6. -5 
#{!3 ... , For LH-ll82-4(5xcept JE~ 
#04 .•. ., For JE 

LH-l!S2-4Jil 
LH·ll32·6, ·5Jil 
LH·ll82-4Jil (JH;tM;() 
JEl!l 

AMT. 

I 
1 

(!) 
(l) 

(2) 
{2) 
(l) 

(I) 
(2) 
(1) 

!) 
(I) 
(1) 
(!) 
{1} 

1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-------------- - ------------------------------------~ 

/ 

' I 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ . 

6 7 

13·14 

4 
' 10 

L---~-----

~----- --------------------------------
REF. NO. NOTE PIJIT NO. D E S C R ! P T l 0 N 
... . . ""''''"'"'"'"""' .................. .................. ., ........... ,. '"·····"""• .... 

1 102-18055 BELT CIJVER AS!l 
2 #01 101-61552 BELT COVER AS!l 
3 102-18006 BELT COVER PI.A TE 
4 #01 104-19307 BELT COVER PLATE 
5 SS-1110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"5 
6 101-28007 BELT CO\'ER 
7 #Ol 101-61503 BELT CO\'ER 
8 ~~-0621016-SD WI.SHER 6. 2xl3xl 
9 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~T 

12 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5x!O. 5x1 
13 B3201-0J2-0AO THREAD WINDER ASM. 
14 #01 106·26158 THREAD WINDER ASM. 

11 83126·012-000 TENS ION DISC 
18 SS-7lt0840·SP SCRni lt/64-40 L~7.8 
19 IIP-0501016-SC WASHER 5xl0. 5xl 

22 83214-0!2-000 BOBBIN WINDER II'I!EEL 
23 SS-8110510-SP SCR~N ll/64-40 L'5 
24 83229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP 

Z1 1!3212-012-!JOO SPINDLE 
28 S0-0400261-SP HINGE SCREW 0~ 9 H~. 6 
2\l 83211-012-!JOO STOP LATCH 

32 #01 B32ll1-0J2-00A BOBBIN WINDER 
33 #01 83203·555-000-A 808B£N WINDER WHEEL 
34 #OJ BS2114-012·00A BOBBIN W1N&ER BASE 

Note (tijC) ~OL ..•. Fer URBAN WHITE spe-cifi-cation parts, 

-24-

.._ _________ , 1 

I I 
I I 
I 
I I 

I 
I I 
J I 
J I 
J I 
l I 

----------------J 
---------------------J 
t ' I i 

. , ............................. 
~Hill- H7tH ,; 
'Hill- if7t1-l " 
'*fM· 7/ 
<(Jifblf• 71 
<ot;~; 11/64·40 1•5 
'l~fM· 
'mn-
tl1f~ 6. 2x13xl 
<~ftm 15/64-28 L•7 

~;~ff~ 5x10. 5x1 
if<l1-l 
if1!)-f 

{fh·>tl 
1&~;*? 11/64·40 L'7.8 
t"ff~ 5x!O. 5x1 

!f7!fh7 
fli> 11/&HO 1'5 
tiH•f lfXH 

if1!?? 
N¥ 0'4.9 H'2.6 
fE>ttx 

mm 
H7~flV~ 

H<lfi 

7-,.{/~?;f' H±~ 

{1) 
{1) 
{6) 
{!) 
(1) 
(!) 
{1) 

(2) 
(!) 
(!) 

(2) 
(!) 
(1) 

(!) 
(!) 
(]) 

(1} 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. BELT COVER & BOBBJN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
""' JJ... t- 7.7 r{ - • * ~ ~HUll;!! ~ < ~ l:liJ tt ::X: tlB t\1 ) 

3 

REF. NO. NOT£ 

I 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

' 

• 

PART NO. 

102-ISOOE 
SS-1110510-SP 
101-28007 
WP-0621016-SD 

SK-348250G-SC 
YIP-0501016-SC 
102-32650 

83126-012-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
YIP-0501016-SC 
83223-012-0AO 
G3204-116-0CO 
G3213-116-000 
83214-012-0AO 
SS-8110510-SP 
B3229-o12-000 
SS-7110410 SP 
83228-012-000 
G3212-116-0AO 
83210-771-000 
83224-771-000 
SD-0490261-SP 
102-32601 
SS-7081310-SP 

2 

Q 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BELT COVER PLATH 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BELT COVER 
lASHER 6. 2xl3xl 

WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 
IEASHER 5x10.5xl 
BOBBIN 'lllRilAD WINDER ASIL 

TENSION DISC 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•7.8 
WASHER 5xl0.5x1 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET AS!t 
BOBBIN WINDER BASE AS~ 
THREAD GUIDE 
BOBBIN WINDER llllEEL A Gil 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 
BRAKE CLAMP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
RUBBER BRAKE 
'lllREAD WINDER SHAFT ASIL 
BOBBIN SET SPRING 
COLLAR 
HINGE SCREW D~4.9 H-2.6 
BOBBIN PRESSER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 

~kfM- 7t 
<~t7i~ 11/64-40 L=5 
~fM-

t7ff* 6. 2x13x1 

, .. ~*' D=4.8 L=25 
t7fi* 5x10. 5x1 
H<~H" 

1fh->H 
<~t7t1 11/64-40 L•7.8 
t7fft 5xl0. 5xl 
1f<~ {ff,_,._,, ~' 

1f<H1 ~' 
1f<W71t1 
!!<~f~< " 
f;;~ 11/64-40 L=5 
t!F4f HLI? 
<~tv*> 11/64-40 L-4 
t{f->(S,f 

1f<H' ~' 
fi:'/ f' J!t. 
{f?H; b1-
f';;, D~4.9 H=2.6 
if:d':t 
<~t7*1 l/8-44 L=l2.5 

-------..1 

Allf. 

1 
6 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 

(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(I) 
(!) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1·22 

14·30 

..-18 
18-.........16 

~------- - ---------------J 
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

! 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
?:1 
28 
29 
30 
31 

101-28650 
113319-704-LOO 
Slo!-6061610-SC 
113318-704-LOO-A 

63305-704-000-A 
NM-6050001-SE 
S\1--4051405-SE 

B3311-012-000 
83303-704-LOO-A 
03301-555-DOO 
B3302-704-LOB-A 
113317-704 000 
WP-1702600-SO 
WS-1643202-KR 
MA0-11532000 
WS-0510002-KN 
N!I-605000!-SE 

#Ol 106-24757 
#0 l lll-83803 
#01 lll-84306 
#01 lll-84108 
#Ol 111-83704 
#OJ lll-84207 
#01 lll-84009 
#01 111-83902 
#01 lll-83605 
#01 03310-555-DOO 

DESCRIPTION 

THREAD STAND ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW \16 L•16 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 

SPOOL REST ROD JO!~i 
NLi M5x0. 8 
SCREW M5x0.8 L=l4 

SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SPOOL REST ROD. LIT!~R 
SPOOL REST ARl! 
Nul Cl5 
WASHER l7x30x2. 6 
SPRING WASHER 
STAPLE 
SPRING WASHER 5. lx8. 5xl. 3 
NOT M5x0. 8 
THREAD STA~] AS~ 
SPOOL REST ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 
SPOOL REST ROD. JOINT 
SPOOL RETAHiER 
SPOOL REST 
SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER 
RUBBER WASHER 

Note (SftD #Ol.. ... for URBA.~ WHITE sp•cifi cat ion parts. 

-26-

t ) i 1 

mn-f" 
<Hf 
Wj.> M6 L=16 
mr7f mtr 

mrHff 
u,>?t,f M5xD.S J", 
t~Jt> M5x0.8 L-14 

Jf7Ht1 
1f7'17rl7 
iflf¥-" 
1flf?f (B) 
mr¥- flhf 
t7ff* 17x30x2.6 
11;15; 16. 4x26. 6x3. 2 
J-f Ah111 
x;1H* 5. 1x8.5xl.3 
''~~hf M5x0. 8 lh 
JflfH" 
1flf?f B 
mm Y)ti 'mr 
Jflf¥? o:i:iL. 
jflff? ?l 
mrn 1fr 
H7~ 7VFI 
<f7i'?rl7 
Hlff7 ¥1 
mm f~))1A 

7-f-</:T>?-1 H±~$£ 

AMT. 

1 
m 
(4) 

(4) 

{1) 
{2} 
{2) 

(4) 
(4) 

\1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1} 

(3) 
(4) 
(4) 
1 

(4) 
(4) 
a) 
(!) 
{1} 
(4) 
(4) 
(!) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS 
"f:-~7'-tJ M~ 

117. 
I 

II I , 
' I I ' 

II 
I ' , I 

18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1182-5. -6 
L H- 1 l 8 2- 5, - 6 $ffl$5l, 

r--------- ----- ... 
1 I 

I 
I 
1

-1 25 

I 

218 JJ : 
27 /P/1 

~r~g: 
I 

~-----------------~ 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1182-4 
LH 118 2-4$ffl$fi?, 

14 16 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. !meR PillEY CC!of'(}.ENTS H-1-llll!l 
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t 'j ; { AliT. 

.................... ............... -------·-··--······· ............. ···············-········· ................ 

l #01 liT J-VII004200 V-BElT, 43 INCH V'0H 431:;7 1 
2 #02 IITHII004200 V-B.ELT, 42 INCH V'0H 42{/f 1 
3 101-29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD AS>L r'Jh 1t t<~r'l7 ;; 1 
4 Bi-0630520-ZO HOlDER COVER f71'J f,1 (1) 
5 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 cr,~?t,f 15/64-28 1 
6 #01 lll'S-P00950AO NOTOR PULLEY ASM. P. C. D. 95 t-?1-~ P.C.D 95 7i 1 
7 #02 11Ts-?00800AO NOTOR PULLEY ASM. P. C. D. 80 HH P.C.D 80 7i 1 
8 IITS-POOD!OOO NOTOR PULLEY INSTALLiNG NUT f-? 1-•! t' f 
9 RC-4800002-KP RETAINING RING cfm? 

10 SS-8150710-SP SCR£1! 15/64-28 L:7 fl~'l 15/64-28 L:7 
11 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER !Ox18x2.5 1\l-ff* 10xl8x2. 5 (I) 

12 NM-6550EI5-SF NL'T 1-ill•hf (1) 

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS All LH-1182-4 UI-1182-4U 
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

. ........ '" .. ......... """"'''""" . " ........... " .. ··········-- ............... 

13 D6029-555-80A NYLON PLUG 6P 
14 #03 06043-555-BOO m TERMINAL. MALE 
15 #04 06043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
16 06001-555-BOO PLUG COVER 

19 #06 06042-555-BOO PIN~SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE 
20 06009-555-DOA 4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 

18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1182-5,-6 LH-1182-5.-Btm~ 
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R l P T 1 0 N 

21 
22 
23 
24 

#08 102-01952 
M9640-110-000 
06043-555-800 
M9637 -110-000 

GROUND WIRE ASM.E 
I2-POLE PLUG 
PIN TERMINAL. MALE 
12-POLE PLUG COVER 

SINCHRON!ZER CABLE 
CLIP 

6P No;1;1 
t'l HH tJ; 

t/ Htk t:~ 
111M- A 

t'J hH !7-
111M- 4P ?cr 

t I I { 

7-AJ-F E 7i 
t{U'J111 12P 
t'J HH t;~ 
111M- 12P 

1/IUt.flf- ?'{111 
t<o;J(; F 

1 
2 
4 
1 

2 
1 

AliT. 

1 
1 
8 
1 

27 
28 
29 
30 

MB512-120-00S 
\19628-110-000 
89141-372-000 
SS-6111140-SP 

HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 

"'~i¥- :w (f{) 
t7*¥ 11/64-40 L:11 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

I 
31 
32 

WT-0530002-KS 
#09 86037-505-0AO 

Nate (SEj2) #Ol ..... For 50Hz 
#02. .... For 60Hz 

TOOTHED LOCK WASHER 
GROUNO WIRE ASM. 

#03 ....• For LH-1182-4-!B(J£) 
#04 ..... For LH-1182-4-1B(JA) 

Amn 
7-7.1-F " 

#05 ..... 0nly for the machine with automatic reverse feed mechanism 
(Except JE) 

#06 ..... Only for the machine without automatic reverse feed mechanism. 
(Except JE) 

#07 ..... Special order part 
#08 ..... For LH-1182-5 
#09 ..... For LH-1182-6 

-28-

50HZ Ill 
60HZ Ill 

1 
1 

LH-1182-4-!B(JE)fll 
LH-1182-4-1B(JA)jij 
s!iJ~~'!<iRM~O.lHI: 
HL1l:"t, (JE;~il>.'<O 

sill~~ '!<itiOJt.r, 'ftl;: 
UL1l:"to (JEl:l:il>.'<O 
4\l'tl:llll,li, 
LH-1182-5/ll 
LH-1182-6/ll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 
~~.If- :Plmdr:t-tU~ 

! - 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

NH<tle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp um., Needle clamp asm., P-resser foot asm. Presser foot atm. 
It II It IIi <! 0 a Left t!Wit<)l~ Right ltiii(S Ill! ~ ~ { Ill l IU (Ill) 

\ 

~~~ © '© © 

le 'I c- c- ..rA.'-' -"~~ 

·I ~· '- ~~~ =~~ ~- ~ ~~ ·~ 
¢1 6 t:r lj=l ' = lj::l '- ~ 

Stitch longth · ¢2 r 2x3 ~ 
inch mm N ~:::· ., 1 · 6"""" L-

8 11!1 3.2 102-34805 101-65108 102-37808 ----- 81402-526-BAO·A- B1402-526-9AO-A 102-22255 102-36651 

c 5/32 4.0 102-;4_9~T- 101-65207 .. _ 102-37907 --~- ------- 91402-526-CAO-A -~1~:oi:526-CAO-A _1~2-22354 102-36750 

D 3/16 4.8 102-35000 101-65306 102·39004 102-39101 81402-526-0AL-A 91402-526-DAR-A 102-22453 102-36859 
. -- ........ -- --"---- ----- --

E 7132 5.6 102-35109 101-65405 102-38103 102-39200 102-28559 102-28567 102-22552 102·37451 
-·- --- -- - -- ---- ·-·--· . -

F 114 6.4 102-35208 101-65504 102-38202 102-39309 B 1402-526-FAL-A 81402-526-FAR-A 102-22651 102·37065 
---- --- •'''""'" - ---- ~-

G 9/32 7.1 102-35307 101-65603 102-39301 102-39408 81402-526-GAL-A 91402-526-GAR-A 102-22750 102-37550 
--·-- --- -· -·-- -- - -· 

H 5/16 7.9 102-35406 101-65702 102-38400 102-39507 81402-526-HAL-A 81402-526-HAR-A 102-22859 102-36958 
-- -

K 3/8 9.5 102-35505 101-65801 102-38509 102-39606 81402-526-KAL-A 81402-526-KAR-A 102-22958 102-37669 

1--L -t--:-11-:-:2-+--172.77-1·-·-·--:1 o:-:2-:-3--:::5-:--60:-:4-+-·;oi--66007 w:i::Ja7o7 10:1:3_9_60_4___ --B 1402 -526-LAL -A -B1402 -526-LAR -A 10-2--2-32_5_3-+--,-o-2-·3-7-758-

- ---
M 5/8 15.9 102-34508 102-34003 102-38806 102-39903 102-28858 102-28864 102·23352 -

N 3/4 19.1 102-34607 102-34102 102-38905 102-28955 102-28963 102-23550 -
-- ----· 

a 1 25.4 102-34706 102-34201 102·39002 102-29151 _____ 102-29169 ____1_ 102-23758 -

*(Note) CMntt the fftd dog according 1M operation and material as shown below. (i.tl! )i!! •llll!.t rl!!a:> J; -l t:. J: II. Mlllll<f'lo t: J; --, -c ~!!I L -c < t; ~ ''o 

Stitch tenglb Size of fe~d dog needle hole Remark<:> 
. 

f."b•llh~ ;;&•Ji'~71JI··;-.,:•t { "· W1 .IJ· 
----------- --------- ~----------

More than 4mm 1 X lmm Use a feed dog with a 9 i .6 
needle hole when using a 

4111111 t ~~ k ~ ,,J4Ji~ 2 x 3111111 7 , "i ,~;... 1- k:::Jon v -YfJJ!JII?)~H:t 
4mor! l-1>1>){~ ¢2.0 1J',\IJ•¢!.61ll"7l~(,J:IIJL !-t, 

4 mm or tess ¢1.0 filament yarn of P:30 or Ies!> 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Part No. Page Ref. Part No. i-'age Het. 1-'art NO. !-'age Her. 1-'ar1: t'\Jo . l"'age Her. 
£ I ill No. £ i ill No. iii, i l'l No. [i, i ill No. 

A4078-550-00A 14 39 R1445-526-0AA 8 27 83129-526-000 8 53 86037-505-0AO 28 32 
81447-526-000 8 24 83132-051-000 8 52 88226-125-000 23 6 

Blll1-563-000 2 45 81448-526-000 8 71 83134-521-000 8 42 88227-125-000 23 5 
81114-280-000 18 53 81449-526-000 8 70 83137-527-0AO 8 65 88228-125-000 23 33 
BlllB-522-000 2 2 81450-528-000 6 29 83138-512-000 2 49 89141-372-000 28 29 
8lll8-522-00A 2 3 R1453-526-00R 6 26 83153-527-000 8 62 BP-3000000-00 22 18 
Blll9-522-000 2 4 81455-526-000 8 18 83139-527-000 8 66 BP-3000000-00 22 31 
8ll30-051-000 2 41 61501-581-000 14 43 83140-527-000 8 63 8P-3000000-00 22 35 
81132-521-000 2 42 81502-541-000 14 46 83141-527-000 8 58 BP-3000000"00 22 36 
Bll40-526-000 2 30 81505-227-000-A 14 42 83142-527-000 8 67 BP-3000000-00 22 41 
81148-555-000 12 18 81507-552-000 14 44 83143-527-000 8 66 BP-3000000-00 22 42 
81202-512-000 4 14 81509-227-000 14 40 83201-012-000 24 31 BT-0630520-ZO 28 4 
81203-512-000 4 20 81510-227-000 14 41 83201-012-00A 24 32 
8!206-528-000 4 21 81510-526-000-A .6 25 B3201-0!2-0AO 24 13 CQ-2020000-00 10 37 
81210-526-0AO 4 11 81513-280-000 12 7 83203-555-000-A 24 33 CQ-2020000"00 to 41 
81214-019-000 4 15 81520-552-000-A 14 33 83204-012-000 24 21 CQ-2020000-00 22 5 
81214-038-000 22 38 81522-130-000 14 11 83204-012-00A 24 34 CQ-2020000-00 22 8 
81302-512-000 4 26 81531-415-000 14 12 83210-171-000 25 24 CQ-2020000-00 22 9 
81401-526-000 6 4 81603-512-000 12 47 83212-012-000 24 27 CQ-2020000-00 4 4 
81401-526-0AO 6 2 B1604-0!2-000-A 12 42 83214-012-000 24 22 CQ-2020000-00 4 8 
81402-528-000 6 39 81610-484-000 12 29 83214-012-0AO 25 18 CQ-2520000-00 12 53 
81402-528-000 6 44 81610-512-000 12 35 83214-047-000 2 14 CQ-2520000-00 4 5 
81402-526-FAL-A 6 43 81624-380-000 12 14 83214-047-000 8 47 CQ-2520000-00 6 21 
81402-526-FAR-A 6 53 81624-380-00A 12 15 83216-047-000 2 16 CQ-3030000-00 12 62 
81403-526-000 6 41 81633-470-000 12 61 83216-047-000 8 49 CQ-3030000-00 22 1 
81403-526-000 6 46 81636-581-800 12 33 83217-012-000 24 29 CQ-3530000-00 4 12 
81404-526-000 6 3 81637-432-000 12 32 83223-012-0AO 24 20 CS-0700818-SH 16 28 
81405-526-000 6 5 81649-161-000 12 23 83223-012-0AO 25 15 CS-102121A-SH 12 9 
81406-526-000 6 6 81652-470-000 12 56 83224-771-000 25 25 CS-1470710-SH 10 56 
81407-526-000 6 7 81802-512-0AO-A 10 2 83228-012-000 24 26 CS-1470710-SH 16 24 
81408-526-000 4 10 81803-515-0AO 10 10 83228-012-000 25 22 CS-147121A-SH 12 51 
81410-526-000 6 13 81815-563-000 10 54 83229-0!2-000 24 24 
81412-526-0AO 6 9 81816-512-0AO 10 4 83229-012-000 25 20 01627-555-BOO-A 18 1 
81415-526-000 6 10 81818-051-000 10 53 83302-704-LOB-A 26 15 01627-555-SOA 18 2 
81416-528-000 6 ll 81820-051-000 10 36 83303-704-LOO-A 26 13 01628-555-800 18 5 
81417-526-000 6 33 81821-051-000 10 38 83305-704-000-A 26 7 01635-555-BOO 18 6 
81418-526-000 6 34 81623-051-000 10 42 B33ll-012-000 26 12 02107-555-BOO 16 48 
81419"526-000 6 35 81834-512-000-A 22 33 833ll-704-000 26 5 02112-555-800 2 6 
81420-526-0AO 6 36 81837-521-00B 10 21 83317-704-000 26 16 02119-555-COO 20 17 
81423·051-000 2 36 81837-526-00C 10 24 83318·704-100-A 26 4 02120-555-COO 20 10 
81423-526-000 6 Sl 81840-512-0AO 10 8 83319-704-LOO 26 2 02430-555-BOO 16 34 
81425-526-000 6 12 81350-512-000 22 23 83320-704-100-A 26 11 02464-555-800 18 33 
81425-526-000 6 48 81351-512-000 22 27 83322-704-LOO 26 10 02515-232-DOO 18 46 
8!427-526-000 8 29 81853-512-00C-A 16 31 83416-552-000 14 5 02611-555-800-A 18 11 
81429-526-0AO 6 20 81860-512-000 10 48 83418-180-000 16 17 02611-555-BOO-A 2 21 
81431-526-000 8 16 81906-528-0AO 4 2 83419-122-000 23 21 03157-415-Bi\H 14 13 
81431-528-000 8 30 81907-526-0AO 4 7 83420-555-000 23 15 03163-555-800-A 14 27 
81432-528-000 8 31 82037-372-000 16 59 83420-555-0AO 23 14 03164-555-BOO 14 25 
81434-528-000 8 13 82733-761-000 18 48 83425-555-000 23 20 83168-555-H08 2 15 
81434-528-0AO 8 9 83119-771-000 B 55 83426-552-000 23 18 03168-555-HOB 8 48 
81435-526-000 8 12 83120-125-000 8 54 83427-122-000 23 16 D330l-555-000 26 14 
81436-526-000 8 15 83125-012-000 24 15 83429-555-000 23 19 03310-555-DOO 26 31 
81437-051-000 22 4 83125-012-000 25 10 83431-552-000-A 23 26 03313-555-DOO 26 6 
81437-526-0GO 8 14 83125-012-000 8 56 83431-581-000 14 2 03916-481-COO 12 26 
81437-526-00A 8 11 83125-527-000 8 51 83508-512-000 22 3 D6001-555-BOO 28 16 
81438-526-000 8 10 83126-012-000 24 17 83510-512-0AO 22 6 06009-555-DOA 28 20 
81439-528-000 8 7 83126-012-000 25 12 83524-552-000 22 39 D6029-555-80A 28 13 
81440-526-000 8 2 83126-051-000 8 51 83530-555-000 22 13 D0036-555-8AO 18 13 
81440-526-0AO 8 1 83127-051-000 8 40 83534-155-000 22 37 06036-555-CAO 18 14 
81441-526-000 8 4 83127-527-000 8 41 83538-112-000 14 31 06036-555-CAA 18 15 
81442-326-000 8 6 83128-051-000 8 38 B3538-ll2-000 2 8 06042-555-800 28 18 
81443-526-000 8 19 83128-527-000 8 64 B3538-ll2-000 22 19 06042-555-BOO 28 19 
81443-526-00A 8 20 83129-012-800 24 16 83554-481-000 22 11 06043-555-BOO 28 14 
81445-526-0AO 8 26 83129-012-BOO 25 11 86036-505-0AO 18 12 06043-555-BOO 28 15 

-30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS j 51 ' 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

ii, I II No; ii: I II No. £ li II No. Iii. I II No. 

06043·555-BOO 28 23 PS-0400222-KO 6 24 SS-5000420-SP 6 30 SS-7110740-TP 8 25 
08227·555-EOO 23 7 PS-0£00562-KP 8 34 SS-5000£10-SP 16 II SS-7110840-SP 24 18 
09204·555-COO 18 17 PT-0301800-SO 6 15 SS-5090610-SP 16 5 SS-7110840-SP 25 13 
09205·555-BOO 18 16 SS-6081810-SP 12 46 SS-7110010-SP 12 27 
60200-555-BOO 18 B RC-4800002-KP 28 9 SS-6090540-SP 6 32 SS-7ll 0011)-SP 12 54 

RE-0250000-KO 16 47 SS-6090810-SP 10 30 SS-7110010-SP 16 53 
E9862-201-000 20 33 RE-0320000-KO 20 28 SS-6091022-TP 16 12 SS-7110910-SP 2 I 

RE-0400000-KO 18 34 SS-6110430-TP 8 28 SS-7110910-SP 2 7 
G320HI6-0CO 25 16 RE-0500000-KO 14 14 SS-6110520-TP 4 42 SS-7111120-SP 2 34 
G3212-116-0AO 25 23 RE-0500000-KO 14 18 SS-6110610-TP 10 16 SS-7111120-SP 20 23 
G3213-116-000 25 17 RE-0500000-KO 14 6 SS-6110710-TP 12 1 SS-7111310-TP 12 48 

RE-0500000-KO 18 9 SS-6111010-SP 16 23 SS-7111310-TP 6 14 
HW-5000700-00 18 18 RE-0500711-KP 12 41 SS-6lll010-SP 8 23 SS-7l11410-SP 14 28 
HW-5000700-00 18 20 RE-0500000-KO 14 15 SS-6111140-SP 16 42 SS-7111410-SP 14 45 
HW-5000700-00 18 21 RE-0700000-KO 16 57 SS-61lll40-SP 2 5 SS-7111410-SP 18 7 
HW-5Fli!Sl2-28 18 19 RE-0700000-KO 6 28 SS-6111140-SP 28 30 SS-7111810-SP 22 15 
HW·5F11!S12-48 20 8 R0-0371501-00 14 35 SS-6lll610-SP 22 24 SHI20910-SP 14 34 
HW-5F18S12-48 20 9 R0-0371801-00 4 3 SS-6121010-SP 16 37 SS-7121410-SP 18 50 

R0-0681901-00 23 13 SS-6121050-SP 12 22 SS-71507 40-SP 24 9 
MIJ512-120·00S 28 27 R0-07 42401-00 12 16 SS-6121212-TP 16 13 SS-7150740-SP 25 5 
Mll512-120-BOS 28 26 R0-1952401-00 22 14 SS-6121610-TP 12 58 SS-7151210-SP 18 35 
MI!SI2-!20-BBO 28 25 SS-6121610-TP 12 6 SS-7151210-SP 18 68 
M9628-110-000 28 28 SB-1200002-00 10 14 SS-6121610-TP 16 44 SS-7151610-SP 16 16 
M9637 -110-000 28 24 SB-3095301-0C 10 44 SS-6121610-TP 4 37 SS-7620750-SP 18 47 
M9640-ll0·000 28 22 SD-0380551-SL 2 43 SS-6121610-TP 4 41 SS-7621040-SP 2 17 
MAI-15043000 28 17 SD-0470281-SP 8 43 SS-6151040-SP 16 60 SS-7681750-TP 4 23 
IWl-11532000 26 19 SD-0490261-SP 24 28 SS-6151220-SP 16 33 SS-7701010-SP 23 12 
M9P-170B2100 6 49 S0-0490261-SP 25 26 SS-6153040-SP 10 35 SS-8080310-TP 6 21 
MT Hll004200 28 2 SD-0600271-SP 16 19 SS-6560150-SH 10 25 SS-8080410-TP 8 60 
MTJ-VM004300 28 I SD-o600271-SP 20 24 SS-6560250-TH 10 23 SS-8080£10-SP 16 7 
MTS-POOO!OOO 26 8 SD-0600322-SD 14 30 SS-6580752-TP 12 38 SS-8080610-SP 8 59 
MTS-P00800AO 26 7 SD-0801171-SP 8 72 SS-6621210-SP 2 28 SS-8080660-TP 6 40 
MTS-P00950AO 28 6 SD-0630301-SP 14 10 SS-662121 0-SP 8 36 SS-8080660-TP 6 45 

SD-0640482-SP 14 19 SS-6661110-SP 12 30 SS-8110410-TP 10 57 
NM-6040003-SC 20 21 SD-0650305-SP 16 41 SS-6681110-SP 4 16 SS-8110410-TP 16 25 
NM-6050001-SE 26 21 SD-0720331-SP. 14 8 SS-70£0810-SP 10 49 SS-8110510-SP 16 29 
NM-6050001-SE 26 8 SD-0720331-SP 18 44 SS-7081310-SP 24 30 SS-8110510-SP 24 23 
NM-6050001-SP 16 35 SD-0721111-SP 18 42 SS-7081310-SP 25 28 SS-8110510-SP 25 19 
NM-6050001-SP 8 21 S0-0900701-TP 12 34 SS-7090520-SP 2 50 SS-8110750-SP 6 18 
NM-0050001-SP 8 5 SD-0900701-TP 12 59 SS-7000520-SP 8 61 SS-8110750-SP 8 22 
NM-6050550-SO 8 3 S0-0900701-TP 4 38 SS-7090530-SP 8 17 SS-8111010-TP 16 21 
NM-6550815-SF 28 12 SD-0900702-TP 12 4 SS-7090£20-TP 8 8 SS-8111610-SP 6 19 
NS-6060310-SP 14 21 SK-3482500-SC 24 11 SS-7090910-SP 22 29 SS-8150510-TP 10 9 
NS-6080210-SP 12 45 SK-3482500-SC 25 1 SS-7090910-TP 14 49 SS-8150710-SP 28 10 
NS-6090310-SP 22 30 SM-4030£01-SB 20 19 SS-11!0340-SP 20 5 SS-8150710-SP 8 32 
NS-6110310-SN 22 17 SM-4033001-SC 18 4 SS-1110410-SP 24 25 SS-8151150-SP 10 12 
NS-6110310-SP 2 10 SM-4040601-SB 16 56 SS-7110410-SP 25 21 SS-8151550-SP 10 52 
NS-6110310-SP 8 44 SM-4051405-SE 26 9 SS-7110510-SP 12 66 SS-8151550-SP 4 19 
NS-6110420-SP 10 40 SM-60611>10-SC 26 3 SS-7110510-SP 2 25 SS-8151550-SP 4 9 
NS-611 0420-SP 12 24 SM-7082550-SP 10 51 SS-7110510-SP 2 46 SS-8152030-SP 10 3 
NS-611 0420-SP 16 40 SQ-11104oHIZ 22 21 SS-7110510-SP 20 12 SS-8152080-SR 23 . 24 
NS-6110420-SP 22 32 SQ-1150451-I.fl 22 22 SS-7110510-SP 24 5 SS-8153010-SR 23 22 
NS-6!50310-SP 4 32 SS·204021o-SH 10 22 SS-7110510-SP 25 2 SS-8620610-TP 12 43 
NS-6150310-SP 4 44 SS-2080810-SP 16 I SS-7110710-SP 14 26 SS-8660530-TP 10 7 
NS-6150430-SP 18 40 SS-2090710-SP 2 44 SS-7110711)-SP 14 38 SS-8660610-TP 10 15 
NS-6150430-SP 28 5 SS-2090110-SP 2 48 SS-7110710-SP 18 10 SS-8660610-TP 12 10 
NS-6150430-SR 23 23 SS·2o907!0-SP 2 52 SS-7110710-SP 18 23 SS-8660810-TP 12 52 
NS-6620310-SP 14 38 SS-2110920-TP 2 57 SS-7110710-SP 2 22 SS-8660810-TP 10 5 
NS-6620310-SP 8 35 SS-2110930-SP 12 31 SS-7110710-SP 20 IS 55·8660810-TP 12 12 
NS-6680320-SP 4 35 ss-2110930-sr 22 26 SS-7110710-SP 22 12 SS-8660810-TP 16 27 
NS-6680410-SP 12 60 SS-3090520-SP 20 30 SS-1110710-SP 22 2 SS-8661040-TP 12 13 
NS-6680410-SP 12 64 SS-3090610-SP 2 31 SS-7110710-SP 22 20 SS-8680540-SP 4 13 

SS-5060310-SP 6 42 SS-7110710-SP 22 40 SS-8680730-SP 4 24 
PS-o25008HO 22 22 SS-5060310-SP 6 47 SS-7110710-SP 8 73 SS-8681130-SP 12 60 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r UJ "' , • ....., • ' -:;::)~ ',_. 

~ i l"i No. /1, ii l"i No. flo ii i'! l\IU , "' w ~ ' ...... 

ss~oosrsso~rP 4 22 101~06805 12 55 101~28007 24 6 102~09906 20 36 
ss~90S0410~SP 16 8 101~06904 12 3 101~28007 25 3 102~11001 16 4 
SS~9l!l010~SP 18 32 101-07001 12 2 101~28205 23 34 102~11308 1£ 9 
SS~91!lOIO~SP 2 38 101-07357 12 20 101~28650 26 l 102~11407 16 6 
SS~91ll010-SP 20 27 101-07407 16 51 101-29054 28 3 102-11605 16 2 
SS-9lll820-SP 10 47 101-07506 12 8 101-29104 2 41 102~!1104 16 lD 
SS·9151440~CP 12 40 101-07605 18 54 101-29500 2 40 102-12009 18 43 
SS-9151540-SR 23 31 10!-07753 12 38 101-29559 2 39 102~12157 18 22 
ss~9151610-SR 23 21 101-08009 12 11 101-44301 16 51 102-14500 14 17 
SS-9182010-SN 23 17 101-08512 10 1 101-44400 18 27 102-14609 8 38 

101-08611 10 11 101~44764 23 4 102~14708 14 20 
TA-0370301-!10 6 22 101-08751 10 13 10!-44780 23 2 102~14807 14 23 
TA-0750704-RO 2 24 101~09205 10 45 101-45001 2 58 102-15051 8 45 
TA-l05060HO 2 23 101-09908 10 33 101-45506 2 55 1o2~tsos9 8 37 
TA-1250406~RO 2 35 101-11201 10 43 101-61156 12 21 102·18000 14 4 
TA-1250504~RO 2 18 10!-11508 10 28 101-61206 18 55 102-!6505 22 10 
TA~1250504-RO 2 19 101-12050 10 6 101~61305 18 26 102-16653 22 1 
TA-1250504~Ro 2 29 101-12407 10 34 101-61503 24 7 102-16703 22 16 
TA-2351004-RO 2 20 101-16051 16 3 101-61552 24 2 102~18006 24 3 

101~16259 16 36 102-00301 2 26 102-18006 25 1 
WP-0320501-SC 18 3 101-16358 16 43 102-00509 2 51 102-18055 24 1 
WP·0330500~MB 20 18 101-16408 16 39 102·00608 2 12 102-22651 14 47 
WP~0371016~SD 10 31 101-16507 16 38 102~00657 2 9 102~30803 4 6 
WP-0371016-SD 14 22 101-16655 16 20 102·00707 2 11 102-31058 10 17 
~1'-0371016-SD 20 31 101-16754 16 32 102~00855 2 32 102~31066 10 18 
WP~0450801-SP 8 69 101-16804 16 15 102-01200 2 53 102-31157 10 26 
WP-0480856-SP 16 55 101-16908 16 30 10H1952 28 21 102-31165 10 27 
WP~0480856~SP 2 37 101-17208 16 18 102-02505 4 25 102-31504 10 20 
WP~0480856-SP 20 11 101-17307 16 26 102-02653 4 17 102-31553 10 19 
WP-0501016-SC 24 12 101-17604 16 52 102-02752 4 l 102~31603 10 29 
I\'P~oso!01s~sc 24 19 101-17703 !6 50 102-04162 6 23 102-31102 10 39 
WP~05010l6~SC 25 14 101-17802 16 45 102~04170 6 1 102-31801 10 32 
WP-0501016-SC 25 8 101~ 17901 16 49 102·04402 6 16 102~31900 10 46 
WP~0501016-SD 18 24 10!-18008 16 58 102-04758 4 31 102~32007 10 55 
II'P-0501016~SD 18 31 10!-18107 16 14 102·04907 4 33 102-32502 6 8 
WP-0621016-SD 12 39 101-18206 16 22 102~05003 4 34 102-32601 25 27 
WP-0821016-SD 18 37 10!-18305 16 46 102-05151 4 36 102-32650 25 9 
'IIP-0621016-SD 24 8 101-19006 18 28 102~05201 4 39 102-35208 2 56 
WP~0621016-SD 25 4 101-19!05 18 29 102~05359 4 40 102-37055 14 48 
WP-0740516-SP 14 16 101-19204 18 30 102-05409 4 29 102-39309 12 37 
WP-0740516~SP 14 36 101-19303 18 25 102~05508 4 30 104-18705 2 27 
WP~0850002-SP 10 50 101~19402 18 39 102·05706 6 37 104-18853 2 33 
WP-1702soo~so 26 17 101-19501 18 41 102-08001 14 9 104-18952 4 18 
WS-0441040-KP 20 20 10!-19758 18 49 102-06100 14 1 104~19000 6 17 
WS~0451040-KP 16 54 101-19907 18 52 102-06258 14 87 10H9307 24 4 

WS~0510002-KM 26 20 101-20004 18 45 102~07009 12 28 !06-01607 2 60 
WS~0631510-KP 18 36 101·22000 4 43 102-07116 12 17 106·15003 20 15 

WS-1002560-KR 28 11 101-23057 14 24 1oz~o7256 12 5 106~15102 20 7 

IIS-1643202~KR 26 18 101-24204 2 13 102~07306 12 25 106~24757 26 22 

\ff-0530002-KS 28 31 101-Z4204 8 46 102-07405 12 19 106-26158 24 14 
101-24303 s 50 102-08551 20 26 110-23702 23 29 

100~39105 24 10 101-24501 8 39 102-08700 20 29 110-23751 23 25 

100-39105 25 6 101-25!02 14 " 102-08866 20 25 !10-2380! 23 30 
' 

101-00410 2 54 101-25201 14 29 102-09054 20 22 110-24403 23 23 

101-00550 2 59 101~25359 23 32 102-09203 20 32 lll-83605 26 30 

101-03109 4 28 101~26200 22 84 102-09302 20 14 lll-83704 26 26 

101-03406 4 27 101-26324 22 25 102~09401 20 6 11F83803 26 23 

101~05609 14 3 101~26803 22 43 102-09500 20 34 m~83902 26 29 

101-08003 12 44 101-27504 23 8 102~09609 20 13 111·84009 26 28 

101-06102 12 49 101-27561 23 3 102-09674 20 2 111·84108 26 25 

101~06201 12 61 101-27579 23 l 102-09682 20 1 111~84207 26 27 

101-06453 12 63 101-27603 23 11 102~09773 20 4 m~a43os 26 24 

101-06557 12 57 !01-27702 23 9 102~097Sl 20 3 

101-06656 12 65 101-27801 23 10 102~09307 20 35 

-32-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI 

.JUKI CORPORATION 

~•" \~, ;::mar.t 
To<¥~ ¢1 rc. f!$'11$ 
im'orrnaf.on, 
I'JI~oon~: 

* :!.:Wt- ?''J AI-lliliHt .. Q:r,.I'"J)f.~« < Ml!t' ~~,; •.ht:r • 

--, 

. , 

.. The CIOKI\"Cif<:n ocr.-et~ In 1!'11~ ~ItS list is ~~l ~0 OI'IIU'IQO kit ie'O<O\~ Ol N ~ oMII'oaul tiOiico. 

» ;:0)1(-'7') :2: 1-fi..lmst: 4 :!.Q!l<f>'IIIM!:tft"S!It • (!IJI,..:'::t.0t:T, 
.. n,;, DCiri!J list i~ ""'~ ¥4 ori~ In >o<:r.l>l't1-<~..-.. ,..;. .. - - - - ·- •••••• •••• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




